

**State Vs. Chaitanya Bharadwaj &ors.**  
**FIR No. 220/10**  
**PS: Neb Sarai**

17.05.2019

Present: Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All accused on bail with Sh. Saifi Ahmed, Ld. Counsel.  
Sh. Pankaj Parikh, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith  
complainant.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that accused has challenged the order dtd. 06.09.2018 passed by the Ld. Sessions Judge dismissing the discharge of the accused persons before the Hon'ble High Court and the same is listed for 29.07.2019.

At request, list the matter for FP for 05.08.2019. IO be also called for the said date.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi / 17.05.2019**