

**SC No. 141/19**  
**State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Others**  
**FIR No. 220/2010**  
**PS Neb Sarai**

07.11.2019

**Lawyers are on strike today.**

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan.

Complainant Vikram Sibbal is present.

Mr. Kamal, clerk for Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.

Personal appearance of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj is exempted for today only on an application moved in this regard.

No report is received back on NBWs issued against accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan and notice to his surety.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan with fresh notice to his surety through IO for 17.12.2019.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)**  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi / 07.11.2019