

FIR No.220/2010
PS Neb Sarai
State Vs. Chaitnya Bhardwaj etc.

07.03.2020

Present: None for the State.
Accused Md. Hayat is absent.
Remaining four accused on bail.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Md. Salim.
Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitnaya
Bhardwaj.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel.

IO is reported to be on E.L. till 11.03.2020

NBWs issued against the accused Md. Hayat are received back with the report that mother of the accused informed that her son was aware of the date of hearing i.e. 07.03.2020 and he will appear in the court today. Even on the last date of hearing, similar report was received on the NBWS.

Process u/s 82 Cr.PC be issued against accused Md.
Hayat for **13.05.2020**.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 07.03.2020