

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

SC No. 141/19

State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Others

FIR No. 220/2010

PS Neb Sarai

12.11.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused Mohd. Salim has joined the proceedings alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar.

None for other accused.

Sh. Rajesh Chugh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Salim submitted that an application seeking permission to sell Santro car bearing registration no. DL 3 CV 0577 is pending disposal.

As requested, put up the file alongwith application today itself at 2 PM.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)/New Delhi/12.11.2020

At 2 PM:

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.

Sh. Rajesh Chugh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

On perusal of record, it is found that process U/s 82 Cr. PC was issued against accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan, however, no report is received. Let fresh process U/s 82 Cr. PC be issued against accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan for 17.02.2021.

IO to file report on 27.11.2020 at 2 PM on application seeking permission to sell Santro car bearing registration no. DL 3 CV 0577 filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Salim.

Copy of order be sent to IO for compliance.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)/New Delhi/12.11.2020