

SC No. 141/19
State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Others
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

26.03.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused Mohd. Salim, Chaitanya Bhardwaj, Mohd. Arif @ Bilau and Sushil @ Goldy are present.

Accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan not produced from JC (**Jail Superintendent to report**).

Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.

Complainant present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Pareek.

In view of the oral submissions made, B/Ws issued against accused Mohd. Arif @ Bilau and Sushil @ Goldy are cancelled. Their previous bail bonds stand restored. They are warned to be careful in future.

A request has been made by accused Mohd. Arif @ Bilau and Sushil @ Goldy for appointment of Lawyer on State expenses. In view of the submissions made, both accused are offered legal aid which they want to avail. Let legal Aid Counsel be provided to them.

Copy of order be sent to DLSA, South District, Saket Courts.

No report is received back on production warrants issued for appearance of accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan. Let fresh production warrants be issued qua accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan in terms of previous orders for 10.06.2021.

At this stage, accused Mohd. Salim submitted that his application seeking permission to sell Santro car bearing registration no. DL 3 CV 0577 is fixed for today. Accused however seeks adjournment for advancing arguments on application on the ground that his Counsel is not available today. As requested, put up for consideration on application on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/26.03.2021

SC No. 141/19
State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Others
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

26.03.2021

At 4 PM:

File taken up at this stage as accused Mohd. Hayat @ Chandan produced from JC. Let he be produced on 10.06.2021 (date already fixed).

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/26.03.2021