

CNR No. DLST01-001499-2019

SC No. 141 of 2019

State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.

FIR No. 220/2010

PS Neb Sarai

17.05.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Salim, Mohd. Arif and Sushil @ Goldy on bail.
Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj absent.
Accused Mohd. Hayat produced from JC.
Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Sushil @ Goldy and Mohd. Arif.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Salim through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Pankaj Pareek, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Authority Letter has been placed on record by Ld. LAC for accused Sushil @ Goldy and Mohd. Arif.

Exemption application of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj has been moved on medical ground.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Contd....

:2:

At request on behalf of the accused persons, now to come up for arguments on point of charge on **22.07.2022**.

IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.05.2022