

CNR No. DLST-01-001499-2019

SC No. 141/2019

State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.

FIR No. 220/2010

PS Neb Sarai

04.08.2022

Present: None for the State.
Accused Mohd. Hayat produced from JC.
Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj, Mohd. Salim, Mohd. Arif and Sushil @ Goldy on bail.
Sh. S. Tabrez, Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ms. Ada Khursheed and Sh. Vaibhav Rao, Ld. Counsels for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Arif and Sushil @ Goldy.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Hayat.
Sh. Pankaj Pareek, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.

Heard. Record perused.

Today the case was listed for arguments on point of charge on behalf of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Mohd. Hayat as well as for Orders.

Part detailed arguments on point of charge addressed by Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj from 11:21 AM to 11:41 AM. An opportunity has been sought to place on record the Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the petition in which the Order dated 06.09.2018 of Ld. Revisional Court was challenged.

Contd....

-2-

Now to come up for same and further arguments on point of Charge on behalf of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj and accused Mohd. Hayat on **27.10.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.08.2022