

CNR No. DLST-01-001499-2019

SC No. 141/2019

State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.

FIR No. 220/2010

PS Neb Sarai

30.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Arif, Sushil @ Goldy, Mohd. Hayat and Mohd. Salim on bail.
Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj is absent.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Arif and Sushil @ Goldy.
Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Hayat.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Salim.
Sh. Surabhi Chopra and Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Ld. Counsels for complainant.
Complainant in person.
IO/Retired Inspector Narpat Singh Rathore in person.

An exemption application of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj has been moved on the ground of ill health.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Contd....

-2-

Detailed arguments on point of charge addressed on behalf of all the accused and State.

Now to come up for Order on point of charge on **10.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.01.2023