

**CNR No. DLST-01-001499-2019**

**SC No. 141/2019**

**State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.**

**FIR No. 220/2010**

**PS Neb Sarai**

**10.02.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused on bail.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Arif and  
Sushil @ Goldy.  
Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya  
Bhardwaj.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Hayat.  
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Salim.  
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Today the case was listed for pronouncement of Order on point of charge. Because of evidence of two public witnesses being recorded in case FIR no. 196/2019 PS Saket u/s 302/120B/34 IPC and testimonies of public witnesses in case FIR No. 893/2018 PS Mehrauli u/s 489B/489C IPC and case FIR No. 102/2019 PS Ambedkar Nagar u/s 302/34 IPC has been recorded, the Order on point of charge could not be pronounced today.

Put up for pronouncement of Order on point of charge on  
**16.02.2023.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/10.02.2023**