

SC No.141/2019
State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai
11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Ld. counsel for complainant along
with PW/complainant Vikram Sibbal (mobile
no.9810016970).
IO Retired Inspector Narpat Singh Rathore in
person.
Sh. Arunabh Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused
Mohd. Salim.
Sh. Saood Ahmed, Ld. proxy counsel for accused
Chaitanya Bharadwaj.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Arif
and Sushil @ Goldy.
Accused Mohd. Hayat is absent.
Accused Mohd. Salim, Sushil @ Goldy, Mohd. Arif
and Chaitanya Bhardwaj are present on bail.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

Ld. Additional PP for the State has been assigned the
work of this court on sharing basis.

It is submitted by PW/complainant that due to critical
illness of his wife who has been recently discharged from the hospital,
he is unable to get his evidence recorded as he has to rush home as no
body is there to take care of her. He has brought medical documents
today stating that his wife has suffered sever pneumonia and is on
oxygen support.

In view of the personal difficulty cited, he is discharged
unexamined today. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for
next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on 11.01.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.10.2023

At 12:00pm

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Hayat is absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.
Hayat.

Ld. LAC has submitted that accused has not contacted him and upon telephonic conversation with his brother, it is informed that he had left for the court from home at 08:00pm.

In view of the absence of the accused Mohd. Hayat, let NBWs be issued against him with notice to his surety through concerned SHO for 08.11.2023.

Date i.e. 11.01.2024 shall remain as it is for prosecution evidence.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.10.2023