

**SC No.141/2019**

**State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors**

**FIR No. 220/2010**

**PS Neb Sarai**

**08.11.2023**

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Mohd. Salim, Sushil @ Goldy, Mohd. Arif  
and Chaitanaya Bhardwaj are present on bail.  
Accused Mohd. Hayat is absent.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.  
Hayat.

NBWs issued against the accused Mohd. Hayat  
received back unexecuted.

It is submitted by Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.  
Hayat that he is in judicial custody in case FIR no.324/2014 PS  
Bhajanpura u/s 392/397/411/506/34 IPC.

**Let production warrants qua accused Mohd.  
Hayat be issued for next date of hearing.**

List on date already fixed i.e. 11.01.2024 for  
prosecution evidence.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/08.11.2023**