

**SC No.141/2019, State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors  
FIR No. 220/2010, PS Neb Sarai  
19.01.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj, Mohd Arif, Mohd.  
Salim and Sushil @ Goldy are present on bail.  
Accused Hayat not produced from JC (on bail in this  
case).  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Hayat.  
Sh. Saifi Ahmed, Ld. counsel for accused Chaitanya  
Bhardwaj along with Advocate Sh. Saood Sami.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Arif  
and Sushil @ Goldy.  
Ms. Surbhi Chopra, Ld. counsel for complainant.  
PW1 Sh. Vikram Jeet Sibal in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has been  
assigned to this court.**

**Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.**

**Accused Hayat is not being produced from JC owing to  
republic day law and order arrangement.**

PW1 Vikram Jeet Sibal is present. However, in the absence  
of the accused Hayat, he is discharged unexamined for today. **He is bound  
down for next date of hearing.**

**Additionally, PW1 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for  
next date of hearing.**

**Production warrants qua accused Hayat be also issued  
for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on **16.02.2024** at  
**02:00pm.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/19.01.2024**

At this stage, accused Hayat produced from JC through VC.  
He is apprised of next date of hearing.

In view of the same, **production warrants issued qua  
accused Hayat stands recalled.**

List on date fixed i.e. **16.02.2024** at **02:00pm.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/19.01.2024**