

SC No.141/2019
State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai
06.03.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Mohd.
Hayat.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Arif and Sushil
@ Goldy.
Sh. Imamuddin, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Ali Mushtaq Nawajish, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohd. Saleem.

**Bail Roster for the month of March 2025 has been
assigned to this court vide circular number
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated
03.03.2025.**

Accused Mohd Saleem is present. NBWs issued against
him vide order dated 25.02.2025 stand canceled subject to payment of
cost of Rs.1000/- to the witness Sh. Prem Kumar on the next date of
hearing.

**Let PW Prem Kumar be summoned for next date of
hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned
for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
09.04.2025.

Dasti.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.03.2025**