

**SC No.141/2019**  
**State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors**  
**FIR No. 220/2010**  
**PS Neb Sarai**  
**09.04.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present except accused  
Mohd. Hayat.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Mohd.  
Hayat.  
Sh. Saifi Ahmad, Ld. counsel for other accused  
persons alongwith Advocate Sh. Imamuddin and  
Advocate Idarish.  
Complainant in person.

It is jointly submitted by both the sides that matter has been amicably resolved between the parties and an agreement in this regard is to be signed following which both the parties will approach High Court of Delhi for quashing, however, one of the accused Mohd. Hayat has been arrested and is running in judicial custody in case FIR no. 199/2024, u/s 392/411 IPC PS Bhajanpura and that his production warrants may be issued to ensure his presence for the purpose of signing the agreement.

**In view of the above, let production warrants be issued against accused Mohd. Hayat who is stated to be in JC in the aforesaid FIR for 19.04.2024.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/09.04.2024**