

CNR No. DLST01-001499-2019

SC No. 141 of 2019

State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.

FIR No. 220/2010

PS Neb Sarai

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Hayat produced from JC (on bail in the present case).
Remaining accused on bail.
Sh. S. Tahrez, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Mohd. Hayat.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif and Sushil.
Ms. Surabhi Chopra, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW1 Sh. Vikram Jeet Sibel in person.

Heard. Records perused.

It is submitted that settlement between the parties has now been signed by all including accused Mohd. Hayat and parties will move to High Court of Delhi for quashing of the present FIR.

PW1/Complainant Sh. Vikram Jeet Sibel submits that till the outcome of the proceedings before High Court of Delhi, his further testimony may be deferred. The request is allowed.

List now for aforesaid purpose on **15.07.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.04.2024