

SC No. 141/2019
State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

07.08.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Hayat produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Arif is absent.
Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj, Mohd Salim and Sushil @ Goldy are present.
Sh. S Tabrez, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj along with Adv Sawod Sami.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Hayat.
Ms. Surabhi Chopra, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for complainant is also present through VC.
Complainant in person.

It is submitted by all the counsels that settlement between the parties has fallen through and matter may be proceeded further with prosecution evidence.

Complainant/PW1 is under examination.

It is noted that accused Md. Arif had not appeared on last date of hearing. Today also, he is absent.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Md Arif along with notice to his surety through SHO concerned for 06.09.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.08.2024