

SC 141/2019
STATE Vs. CHAITANYA BHARDWAJ ETC.
FIR No. 220 /2010
PS: Neb Sarai

28.11.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and from 26.11.2024 till 28.11.2024, the other regular Steno is also on leave.

Present: Sh. Wasi Ur Rehman, Ld. Additional PP for the State (substitute).
All accused persons are on bail.
Sh. S. Tabrez, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Mohd. Hayat.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Arif and Sushil.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Saleem through VC.
PW-1 Sh. Vikramjeet Sibal in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Surbhi Chopra.

PW-1 Sh. Vikramjeet Sibal has been further cross-examined on behalf of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj, Mohd. Hayat, Mohd. Arif and Sushil. His further cross-examination on behalf of accused Salim is deferred as his Counsel is stated to be preoccupied in some other cross-examination in Patiala House Court. Last and final opportunity is granted to accused Salim for this purpose.

PW1 has also expressed to furnish some more fact in his examination.

Contd.....

:2:

List now for remaining cross-examination of PW-1/
re-examination, if any on **11.12.2024 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.11.2024