

CNR No. DLST01-001499-2019
SC No. 141 of 2019
State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

11.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.

Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Hayat absent.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Mohd. Hayat.
Sh. Shavis Tabrez and Ms. Asha Zaidi, Ld. Counsels for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif and Sushil @ Goldy.
Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Hari Pal Singh, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd. Salim.
Ms. Surbhi Chopra, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW1 Sh. Vikramjeet Sibal in person.

On oral request, accused Mohd. Hayat is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence. PW1 Sh. Vikramjeet Sibal is has been further cross-examined on behalf of accused Mohd. Salim and discharged.

PW1 Sh. Vikramjeet Sibal has provided the current address of PW Prem Kumar i.e. **House No. A-245, Durga Vihar, near Shukkar Bazar, Devli; Mobile Phone No. 9911551509.**

Contd....

:2:

Let PW Prem Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned at his above-mentioned address for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 25.02.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/11.12.2024**