

SC No. 141 of 2019
State Vs Chaitanya Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Ali Mushtaq Nawazish, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohd. Salim.
Sh. Saifi Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya
Bhardwaj.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Arif
and Sushil @ Goldy.
Sh. Yuvraj Singh and Sh. Siddhant Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsels for the complainant.
Complainant in person.
PW Sh. Prem Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW2 Sh. Prem Kumar has been examined-in-chief
by State, cross-examined on behalf of all the accused persons and
discharged.

**Let PW Mohd. Kamil (mentioned at Serial No. 03 in
the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned
for next date of hearing.**

**Let PW Shunnu Seth/Sunny Seth (complainant
informed that the correct name of this witness is Sunny Seth
which may have been inadvertently mentioned as Shunnu Seth at
Serial No. 04 in the list of witnesses) be also summoned through
the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
20.05.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/09.04.2025