

SC No. 141/2019
State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors
FIR no.220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Saif Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Ali Mushtaq Nawazish, Ld. Counsel for accused Md. Salim.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Md. Hayat.
Ms. Mamta Barik, Ld proxy counsel for accused Sushil @ Goldy and Arif.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PWs Ct. Bijender and Ct. Sanjeet are stated to be unwell.

PW Ct. Rakesh is served but not present.

PWs Ct. Bijender, Ct. Sanjeet and Ct. Rakesh shall be again summoned in due course.

List on date already fixed i.e. 12.12.2025 for further prosecution evidence.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.12.2025