

SC No. 141/2019
State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors
FIR no. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Md. Arif and Sushil @ Goldy.
Sh. Saif Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj.
Sh. Ali Mushtaq Nawazish, Ld. Counsel for accused Md. Salim.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Md. Hayat.
Sh Yuvraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with Adv Sh. Siddhant Bhardwaj.
PWs HC Bijender Singh, SI Sanjeev Kumar and HC Rakesh are present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SI Ajeet Singh has sent his exemption request.

The same is allowed for today only.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that prosecution will drop the witnesses namely HC Bijender Singh, SI Sanjeev Kumar and HC Rakesh from the list of witnesses as their testimony are on similar lines of testimony of PW8 HC Ishwar Chand whose examination in chief is underway.

List on date already fixed i.e. 09.01.2026 for further prosecution evidence.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.01.2026