

SC 141/2019
STATE Vs. CHAITANYA BHARDWAJ ETC.(5)
FIR No. 220/2010
PS Neb Sarai)

31.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj is absent.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Arif and
Sushil @ Goldy alongwith Proxy Counsel Ms. Barik.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Hayat.
Sh. Wasif, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Chaitanya.
Sh. Ali Mushtaq Nawajish, Ld. Counsel for accused
Salim.
Sh. Sidhant Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Exemption application from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Chaitanya Bhardwaj on the medical ground as he was vomiting blood and diagnosed with Hamatemesis. Copy of medical report annexed with the application. Application perused. Allowed for today only.

PW HC Ishwar Chand has sent his exemption request. The same is allowed for today only. This witness shall be summoned in due course.

PW SI Ajeet Singh is present in Court and stating that he may be exempted for today as he has to appear in Court No. 205, Saket Court for sampling. Accordingly, he is exempted for today only.

PW SI Ajeet Singh is bound down for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 07.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/31.01.2026