

SC no.141/2019
State Vs. Chaitanya Bhardwaj and Ors
FIR no.220/2010
PS Neb Sarai

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Saif Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Chaitanya.
Sh. Ali Mushtaq, Ld. Counsel for accused Salim.
Ms Mamta Barik and Sh. Gaurav Suryavanshi, ld. Proxy counsels for accused Sushil and Arif.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for accused Hayat.
Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with complainant.

Matter is listed for further PE.

PW Retired Inspector Narpat Singh is partly examined as PW11. His further examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

PW11 Retired Inspector Narpat Singh be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 08.07.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/25.04.2026